Lower River Tamar

Warning no longer in force

The risk of flooding from the rivers has now reduced, and river levels are falling below levels of concern. Further showers today are not expected to result in flooding from rivers and streams. No further flooding to fields and roads is expected, however there may be standing water from overnight rain.

This information last updated 8:41am, Sunday 11th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Gunnislake, Calstock, Cargreen, Bere Alston, Morwellham and Cotehele

Region: South West

Counties covered: Cornwall, Devon

Watercourses covered: River Tamar

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Lower River Tamar.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Tamar from Greystone Bridge to Cotehele excluding Calstock
River Tamar from Greystone Bridge to Cotehele Quay, including Gunnislake, Morwellham Quay and Cotehele

No current or recent warnings.

River Tamar At Calstock
River Tamar At Calstock and Lower Kelly

No current or recent warnings.

River Tavy from Mary Tavy to Lopwell
River Tavy including Mary Tavy Sewage Works, Harford Bridge Holiday Park, Pitts Cleave Industrial Estate, Tavistock, A386 and property at Lopwell

No current or recent warnings.

Rivers Tavy and Walkham
Tavistock, Walkhampton, Bedford Bridge, Horrabridge and Lopwell

Recent warnings no longer in force.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.